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Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

3

Return of Private Foundation
or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust

Treated as a Private Foundation

Note The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements

OMB No 1545-0052

2010

<=For calendar year 2010, or tax year beginning

06/01

, 2010, and ending

05/31,2011

SG Check all that apply. Initial return
Amended return

initial return of a former public charity

Address change

l_l Final return
Name change

<= Name of foundation

DR. HARRY J. HEEB FOUNDATION 43-5601439

A Employeridentification number

59-6618905

0CT

Number and street {or P O box numberif mailis not delivered to street address)

A

300 S. ORANGE AVE, SUITE 1600

Room/suite

B Telephone number {see page 10 of the instructions)

() -

ST AT

ity or town, state, and ZIP code

L

ey

ORLANDO, FL 32801

C If exemption applicauion is >
pending, check here « « « « « « »
D 1 Foreign organizations, check here >

2 Foreign organizations meeting the

W

X

Section 4947{a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust

Check type of organization: Iﬁ Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation

Other taxable private foundation

85% test, check here and attach
COMPUIALION + « « » = + o « - >

I Fair market value of all assets at end
of year {from Part ll, col. (¢}, ine

J Accounting method'lj Cash |_] Accrual
Other (specify)

E If private foundation status was terminated
under section 507(bl(1}(A), check here .« P

F If the foundation 1s 1n a 60-month termination

16) » $ 2 . 186 4 916 . {Part I, column (d) must be on cash basis } under section 507{b}{ 1){B}, check here . P> m
Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The {d) Disbursements
total of amounts in columns (b), (c), and (d) (a) Revenue and (b) Net investment {c} Adjusted net for charitable
may not necessarily equal the amounts n e Per income income purposes
column (a) (see page 11 of the instructions) } (cash basts only)

1 Contnibutions, gifts, grants, etc, receved (attach schedule)

2 creok b | X] e foundatonis ot requredio

3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments

4 Dwvidends and interest from secunities , , . . 54,347, 54,257. STMT 1

5a Grossrents . . . . . . v v v v e e e

b Net rental income or (loss)
o | 6a Netgamn or{loss} from sale of assets not on line 10 46 / 665 .
g b Grosssales price for alt 505. 337, -
H assets on line 6a ] [y e g 3o eon
Z| 7 Capital gain net income (from Part IV, hine 2) . 46,662. E'{Ltqu f'[:[z \{7 r[" :! ))
« 8 Netshort-term capital gain . . . . .. ... = (@)
9 Income modifications + + ¢ ¢ ¢ - e s e e . (‘9 [a¥aks n_nNn ((Q
10 a Gross sales less returns s ULT 4V LU 1
and allowances + = + » + H 4]
b Less Cost of goodssold . e o e 2 | «,.._J {Sﬁ
¢ Gross profit or (loss} (attach schedule) , , . , | (OWSTREINT TRT ]
11 Other income (attach schedule) _ ., , ., . : ) o
12 _ Total. Add lines 1 through 11 . . . . . . . . 101,012. 100,919.
13 Compensationof officers, diectors, trustees, etc , | 33,393 16,127. 17,266
14 Other employee salaries and wages . . . . .
§ 15 Pension plans, employee benefits |, ., . . . .
$|16a Legal fees (attach schedule) . . . . . . . ..
E b Accounting fees (attach schedule)STMT 2 1,000. NONE NONH 1,000.
© ¢ Other professional fees (attach schedule). . .
'% 17 Interest. . . . . . . .+ .4 ... P
-':;," 18 Taxes (attach schedule) (see page 14 of (;S?M'Ilu&s) 5 L 521. 213,
El1s Depreciation (attach schedule) and depletion ,
-g 20 OCCUPANCY . . « v v v v v e e e e e e e e
: 21 Travel, conferences, and meetings , ., , . . .
5 22 Pnnting and publications . . . .. ... ..
2123  Other expenses (attach schedule) STMT. 4 . 9. 9.
.g 24 Total operating and administrative expenses
2 Add hines 13 through 23 . . . . . . . 39,923 16,349. NONH 18,266.
© 25 Contributions, gifts, grantspaid . , , ., . . 72,682, 72,682.
126 Totatexpenses and disbursements Add lines 24 _and 25 112,605, 16 , 349, NONE 90,948.
27 Subtract line 26 from hine 12
a8 Excess of revenue over exp and disbur .. - 1 1 / 593 J
b Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-) 84,570.
¢ Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-}. .
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 30 of the instructions JSA Form 990-PF (2010)
CE4I019% 5p7614 2TTR 10/03/2011 12:32:22 43-5601439 4
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Form 990-PF {2010) 59-6618905 Page 2
Balance Sheets ﬁ;tsat:cr?:t?oicgglit:rlﬁ\s:hn:ulacn(:aufnotrs::lg-ff-year Beginning of year End of year
amounts only {See instructions ) (a) Book Value {b} Book Value (c) Fair Market Value
1 Cash-non-interest-bearing . . . . . ... ... .......
2 Savings and temporary cash Investments . . . . . ... ... 188,997. 126,154. 126,154.
3  Accounts receivable »_________________________
Less allowance for doubtful accounts » _
4  Pledges recevable »__
Less allowance for doubtful accounts » ____
5 Grantsreceivable . . . . ... ... ............
6 Recelvables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disqualified persons (attach schedule) (see page 15 of the instructions)
7 Other notes and loans receivable {attach schedule} » __ ___
Less allowance for doubtful accounts » __
»| 8 Inventoriesforsaleoruse . ., ., . .. ..,........
§ 9 Prepaid expenses and deferredcharges . . . . .. ... ...
2 10 a Investments- U S and state government obhgations (attach schedule), .
b Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule} , . , . .. ..
¢ Investments - corporate bonds (attach schedule), . . . .. ..
11 Investments- land, bulldings, >
and equipment basis P e e
Less accumulated depreciation
(attach schedule) @ =@ e
12 Investments - mortgageloans . , . . . . . . . . ... ...
13  Investments - other {attach schedule) , , ., . . | STMT 5. 1,676,294. 1,727,544, 2,060,762,
14 Land, buildings,and »
equipment basts Y _ __ L ____.
Less accumulated depreciation
(attach schedule) @ == cm e — -
15  Other assets (descnbe »__ __ __ _ __ __ ___________ )
16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the
instructions Also, see page 1,item 1) . . . . ... ... ... 1,865,291. 1,853,698. 211861916,
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses , , . ., . . ... ..
18 Grantspayable _ ., . ..., ........,....
@19 Deferredrevenue . ... ... .......... .
g 20  Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons
_('3 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) , , , . .
=![22  Other habilities (descnbe » __ )
23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22} . . . . . ... ...
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here P'__]
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.
§ 24 Unrestricted . . . . . v L v h e e e e e e e e e e e
Sl25 Temporanlyrestricted . . ., . . .. .. ... .. ,
E.’ 26 Permanentlyrestricted , , . . . . . . . . 0t e e e ...
2 Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117,
=z check here and complete lines 27 through 31. »
S|27 Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds |, , . . . . . . . 29,894. 126,154,
% 28  Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg , and equipment fund
2129  Retamned earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds . 1 / 735 ! 397. 1 ; 727, 544 .
:t_. 30 Total net assets or fund balances (see page 17 of the
2 INSIUCTIONS) L L L o s e e e e e e : 1,865,291, 1,853,698.
31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see page 17
of the INSIIUCHIONS) + + v« v v v v v e v e e e e e e 1,865,291. 1,853,698,
Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances
1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part Il, column (a), line 30 (must agree with
end-of-year figure reported on prior year'sreturn) .. 1 1,865,291,
2 Enter amount from Part |, line 27a ... ... ... ... . ] 2 -11,593.
3 Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize}p__ 3
a Addlines 1,2,and3 .. LTI a 1,853,698.
5 Decreases notincluded in line 2 (itemize}p__ 5
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (line 4 minus hine 5) - Part il, column (b}, line 30 . . . . .| 6 1,853,698.

JSA
0E1420 1 000

JH7614 2TTR 10/03/2011 12:32:22

43-5601439

Form 990-PF (2010)




59-6618905

Form 990-PF {2010) Page 3
Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income
{a) List and descrnibe the kind{s} of property sold (e g, real estate, ngégsgée 42218%% ((rtri])oDadtgysc‘J/Ird)
2-story brick warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co ) D-Donauen | (MO . day, yr) el

1a_SEE PART IV DETAIL

b

c

d

e

(o) Gross sales price O alowastel " e expense of soe (e plos (h s )

a

b

c

d

e

Complete only for assets showing gain 1n column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69

(j} Adjusted basis
asof 12/31/69

(k) Excess of col {1)

(ifFMV asof 12/31/69 over col (), if any

(1) Gains (Col (h) gatn minus

col (k}, but not less than -0-) or

Losses (from col (h})

@ Q@ O e

2 Capital gain net income or {net capital loss) If (loss), enter -0- in Part |, line 7

3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6):

If gain, also enter in Part |, ine 8, column (c) (see pages 13 and 17 of the instructions) }

If (loss), enter -0-inPart ], line 8, . . . . . . . . i i vt sttt e e

{ If gain, also enter in Part [, line 7 }

46,662.

3

Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income )

If section 4940(d)(2) apphes, leave this part blank.

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period?

If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e} Do not complete this part.

I____lYes No

1_Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see page 18 of the instructions before making any entries

fa) (b) fe) @
Calendar ?:asjoef;;ofez:e:er:mmng n Ad)justed quabifying distnibutions Net value of nonc:amable-useassets {col ‘(Jt;i‘c;:ergle?inb':ggl (c))
2009 92,138. 196,127, 0.46978743365
2008 77,913. 1,852,854, 0.04205026408
2007 126,977. 2,362,715, 0.05374198750
2006 121,924, 2,352,146, 0.05183521771
2005 105,835, 2,249,691, 0.04704423852
2 Totalofhne 1,columni(d) . . .. .. .. .. ... .. 2 0.66445914146
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the
number of years the foundation has been in existence if less than Syears . . . . . ... . .. 3 0.13289182829
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2010 from Part X, tine5 = = = 4 2,078,835.
5 Multiplylined byhne3 5 276,260.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part |, fine 27b) . .. . .. . . .. 6 846.
7 AddimesSand 6. 7 277,106,
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XIl, me d | .. ... ... ... ... .. 8 90,948,

If line 8 1s equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate. See the

Part VI instructions on page 18

JSA
0E1430 1000

JH7614 2TTR 10/03/2011 12:32:22

43-5601439

Forgy 990-PF (2010)
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Form 990-PF {2010) 59-6618905

Page 4

Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 -see page 18 of the instructions)

1a Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940(d){2}, check here > l_] and enter "N/A" on line 1
Date of ruling or determinationletter _ _ _ _ _ ___ _____ (attach copy of ruling letter if necessary - see instructions)
b Domestic foundations that meet the sectton 4940(e) requirements tn Part V, check 1 l,ﬁl .
here [ andenter 1% of Part Llne 27b . . . ...
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of
Part }, ine 12, col {b)
2 Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a){1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 2
3 A INES 18N 2 . . L ittt e e e e e e e 3 1,691.
4 Subtitle A (income) tax {domestic section 4947(a){1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) , , , 4 NONE
5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3 lf zero orless, enter -0~ . , . . . . . . . . ... 5 1,691.
6 Credits/Payments
a 2010 estimated tax payments and 2009 overpayment credited to 2010, _ , , | 6a 3 . 290.
b Exempt foreign organizations-tax withheld atsource , ., ., . . .., ... ... 6b NONE
¢ Tax paid with application for extension of ime to file (Form 8868), , , . , , . 6¢c NONE
d Backup withholding erroneouslywithheld | . . . . . . .. ... ... ... 6d
7 Total credits and payments Add hnes 6a through Bd « » « = « « v v v v v b v o e et s e e e e e 7 3,290.
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax Check here D if Form 2220 is attached , . ... .. 8
9 Tax due. If the total of ines 5 and 8 1s more than line 7, enter amountowed _, , . . . ., . ... ... ... | JIK)
10 Overpayment. If ine 7 1s more than the total of lines & and 8, enter the amount overpaid , , , . . . . . .. >l 10 1,5899.
11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be Credited to 2011 estimated tax p 1,599. Refunded p| 11
Statements Regarding Activities
1a Dunng the tax year, did the foundation attempt to nfluence any national, state, or local legislation or did nt Yes | No
participate or intervene In any political campaign? | . . . . . . L L L L L. . e e e e e e 1a X
b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (erther directly or indirectly) for political purposes {see page 19
of the mnstructions for defimition}? . . L L L L L e e e e e e e e e e e 1b X
If the answer i1s "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any materials
published or distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL forthis year? | | . . . 0 s s s e e e e e e e e, 1c X
Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures {section 4955) imposed during the year-
(1) On the foundation P $ {2) On foundationmanagers P> $
e Enter the resmbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed
on foundation managers P $
2 Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reportedtothe IRS? |, ., . . . . . .. .. .... 2 X
If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities.
3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of
incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy ofthe changes , . . . . . .. ... .. 3 X
4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or moreduringtheyear? . . . , . . . . . . . . . ... 4a X
b If "Yes," has 1t filed a tax return on Form 990-T forthis year? | . . . . . . 0 0 0 it e e e e e e e e 4b
6§ Was there a iquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the year? _ . . . . . . . . v v v v v v v .. 5 X
If "Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either
® By language In the governing instrument, or
® By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that
conflict with the state law remain in the governing INStIUMEN? | . . . . 0 . 0 0t it e s e e e e e e s et e oo e e 6 X
7 Dud the foundation have at least $5,000 n assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part ll, col (c), and Part XV 7 X
88 Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered (see page 19 of the
instructions) » _____________________________________________________S_rI‘_M_'Il_6_ __________
b If the answer 1s "Yes" to hne 7, has the foundation furmished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General
(or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G?If "No," attach explanation . . . . . . . v v v v v v v v v v 8b X
9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942{}{3) or
4942()){5) for calendar year 2010 or the taxable year beginning tn 2010 ({see Instructions for Part XIV on page
2707 1 "Yes,"complote Part XIV . . . . .t ot i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e 9 X
10 Did any persons become substantial contnbutors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule hsting their
Names and 8AAresSeS . . . . . . . 4 i e e e e e a e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e . 10 X

JSA
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Form 990-PF (2010)
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Form 990-PF (2010) 59-6618905 Page 5
Statements Regarding Activities {continued)

11 At any time duning the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the

meantng of section 512(b}(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule {see page 20 of the instructions} . . . . . . . ... ... .. ... 11 X
12 Did the foundation acquire a direct or indirect interest in any applicable insurance contract before
AUGUSE 17, 20087, o o v v v v e e e e e e e . e e e e e e e 12 X
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? . . . . . 13 X
Website address P_ _N/ B
14 The books are in care of »__SUNTRUST BANK Telephone no P __ 407)237-4354 ________
Located at ®_300 S. ORANGE AVE, SUITE 1600, ORLANDO, FL ________ z2p+ap 32801
15 Section 4947(a}(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 -Check here -+ « + » - - « = v« o v o o v o v e »
and enter the amount of tax-exempt Interest received or accrued duringthe year . . . . . . e e e e e e e » 15 N! /)
16 At any time during calendar year 2010, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority Yes | No
over a bank, securities, or other financial account Inaforeign country? . . . . . . L L L . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e 16 X
See page 20 of the Instructions for exceptions and fihng requirements for Form TD F 90-22 1 If "Yes," enter
the name of the foreign country B
Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. Yes | No
1a Dunng the year did the foundation {(either directly or indirectly)
(1) Engage In the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? ., , ., . . . .. D Yes No
{2) Borrow money from, lend monsy to, or otherwise extend credit to {or accept it from)a
AISQUAlIfIEd PEISON? & « v v v v o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e - Yes No
{3} Furnish goods, services, or facilities to {or accept them from) a disqualified person? . . ., , .. Yes No
{4} Pay compensation to, or pay or retmburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? . . . . . ... X| Yes - No
{5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person {or make any of either available for
the benefit or use of a disqualified person)?. . . . . . . v ¢ i it i i e e e e e e e D Yes No
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" if the
foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a penod after
termination of government service, If terminating within 80days). . . . . . .« .+« . . . . D Yes No
b If any answer s "Yes" to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to qualfy under the exceptions described in Regulations
section 53 4941(d)-3 orn a current notice regarding disaster assistance {see page 22 of the instructions)? + « « « « =+ « ¢ . 1b X
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here. . . . . . .. . ... .. > D
¢ Did the foundation engage n a prior year In any of the acts described In 1a, other than excepted acts, that
were not corrected before the first day of the tax yearbeginning 1n 20107 . . . . & . v v v i v v v v ot e e e e e e e e 1c X
2 Taxes on falure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private
operating foundation defined in section 4942()}{3) or 4942(j)(5))
a At the end of tax year 2010, did the foundation have any undistributed income {lines 6d and
6e, Part XlIIl) for tax year{s) beginning before 20102. « . . . . . . . . . . .. 00 e D Yes No
If "Yes," list the years » __ _________ P . .
b Are there any years hsted in 2a for which the foundation i1s not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2)
(relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a}{2} to
all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement - see page 22 of the inStruCtONS ) .« & & & v v v v v v o b e e e e e e e 2b X
¢ If the provisions of section 4942{a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here
| e . .
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise
atanytimeduringthe year? | . . . . . . . . . .. i e e e e e e e e e e e e e D Yes No
b If "Yes,” did 1t have excess business holdings in 2010 as a result of {1} any purchase by the foundation or
disqualfied persons after May 26, 1969, (2) the lapse of the 5-year penod {or longer period approved by the
Commussioner under section 4943(c}{7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or {3) the lapse of
the 10-, 15, or 20-year first phase hoiding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if the
foundation had excess business holdingsin 2010 ) . . . . . . 0 i i i i i i e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3b
4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes? . . . . . ., . 4a X
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize Its
charitable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2010? . . | 4b X
Form 990-PF (2010)
JSA
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Form 980-PF {2010)

59-6618905

Page 6

Part VII-B

Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)

5a Durning the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to

(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation {section 4945(e))?

(2

(3}
(4)

(5)
purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children

Orgamizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here

because it maintained expenditure responsibility for the

or animals?

grant?

If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d)

6a
on a personal benefit contract?

If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870

7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction?

Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc, organization described tn
section 509(a)(1), (2), or {3), or section 4940(d){2)? {see page 22 of the instructtons)
Provide for any purpose other than religious, chantable, scientific, literary, or educational

If the answer is "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax

Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums

Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract?

Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955); or to carry on,

No

No
No

No
No

|:| Yes

If any answer i1s "Yes" to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fall to qualify under the exceptions described in
Regulations sectton 53 4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance {(see page 22 of the wnstructions)?

.. DYes No

b _If "Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attnibutable to the transaction?

.. |sb /
. |sb X
A INT A

t Vil
and Contractors

information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,

1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see page 22 of the instructions).

(a) Name and address

{b) Title, and average
hours per week
devoted to position

(c) Compensation
{if not paid, enter
-0-)

{d) Contributions to
employee benefit plans
and deferred compensation

(e} Expense account,
other allowances

33,393.

-0-

-0-

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those incl

If none, enter "NONE."

uded on line 1 - see

page 23 of the instructions).

{a} Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000

{b) Title, and average
hours per week
devoted to position

(c) Compensation

{d) Contributionsto
emptoyee benefit
plans and deferred
compensation

{e) Expense account,
other allowances

NONE NONE NONE NONE
Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 . . . . . . . 0 v i it i et e e e e e e e e >| NONE
Form 990-PF (2010}
JsA
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59-6618905

Form 990-PF (2010}

Page 7

11"l [Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,

and Contractors (continued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see page 23 of the instructions). If none, enter "NONE "
{a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of service {c) Compensation
NONE NONE
Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services . . . . . . . . . . . ... ... ..... » NONE
Part IX-A Summary of Direct Charitable Activities
List the foundation’s four largest direct charntable activities during the tax year Include relevant statistical information such as the number of
Expenses
organtzattons and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc
TNONE .
e ————————
<
A,
Part IX-B Summary of Program-Related Investments (see page 24 of the instructions)
Amount

Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on hnes 1 and 2

3NONE__ e
Total. Add Jines Tthrough 3 . . . . . . 0 i i i et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e »
Form 990-PF (2010)
JSA
OE1465 1000
JH7614 2TTR 10/03/2011 12:32:22 43-5601439 10 -




Form 990-PF {2010) 59-6618905

Page 8

see page 24 of the instructions.)

Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations,

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out chartable, etc.,
purposes.
a Average monthly fair market value of securities | . . ... ... ..., 1a 1,915,501.
b Average of monthly cash balances . ., . ... . ... ..... ... ... ... . ... ...... 1b 194,991.
¢ Fair market value of all other assets (see page 25 of the instructions) _ . . . .. . . ... ...... 1c NONE
d Total (add lines 1a,b,andc) . . . ... ... L 1d 2,110,492,
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and
1c (attach detailed explanaton} = ... ... | 1e |
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to Iine 1 assets 2 NONE
8 Subtractline 2fromhne1d L., 3 2,110,492.
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see page 25 of
theinstructions) 4 31,657.
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 2,078,835.
Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of line & | . . . . . . ... .. . ... 6 103,942.
Distributable Amount (see page 25 of the instructions) (Section 4942())(3) and (j)}{5) private operating
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here P |:| and do not complete this part )
1 Minimum investment return fromPart X, Ine 6 . . . . . . . . . . . ..t e e e e e e 1 103,942.
2a Taxon investment income for 2010 from Part V|, line5 . . 2a 1,691.
b Income tax for 2010. {This does not include the tax from Part Vi) _ | 2b
¢ Addlines2aand 2b | 2¢ 1,691.
3 Distributable amount before adjustments Subtract line 2c fromhne 1 |, _ . . . ... .. ... .. .. 3 102,251.
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions . .. L, 4 NONE
5 Addlnes3andd 5 102,251,
6  Deduction from distributable amount (see page 25 of the instructions) . . . . ... .. . . ... 6 NONE
7 Distributable amount as adjusted Subtract fine 6 from line 5 Enter here and on Part XIII,
T T T T T T T T T T S 7 1021251,
Qualifying Distributions (see page 25 of the instructions)
1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes:
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc - total from Part |, column (d), line26 . . . . .. . ... . . .. 1a 90,948.
b Program-related investments - total from Part IX-B ... 1b
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out chartable, etc,
U0 S e e e 2 NONE
3 Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the:
a  Surtability test (prior IRS approvalrequired) 3a NONE
b Cash distribution test {attach the required schedule) . .. . ... ... . ... . ... ... .. 3b NONE
4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b Enter here and on Part V, hine 8, and Part XIll, ine 4 | | 4 90,948.
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income
Enter 1% of Part |, line 27b (see page 26 of the instructions) _ , , . . ... ... ... . ... ..... 5 N/A
6  Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 6 fromlined . . .. ... .. ... . . . . 6 90,948.
Note: The amount on hne 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation
- qualifies for the section 4340(e)} reduction of tax in those years
Form 990-PF (2010)
JSA

OE1470 1 000

JH7614 2TTR 10/03/2011 12:32:22 43-5601439

11 -



559-6618905

Form $90-PF {2010} Page 9
CETe@AI[l Undistributed Income (see page 26 of the instructions)
{a) (b} {c) (d)
1 Distributable amount for 2010 from Part X, Corpus Years prior to 2009 2008 2010
bne? e 102,251,
2 Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2010
a Enter amountfor2009only . , .. .. .... NONH
b Total for prior years 20 08 .20 20 NONE
3 Excess distnbutions carryover, If any, to 2010
a From2005 , .. ... NONE
b From2006 . . .. .. 6,313,
¢ From2007 .. ... 12,104.
d From2008 _ .. ... NONE
e From2009 ., . ... NONE
f Total of lines 3a throughe . . .. . ... ... 18,417,
4 Qualifying distributions for 2010 from Part XII,
lined P $ 90,948.
a Applied to 2009, but not more than hne 2a , , , NONE
b Apphed to undistributed income of prior years (Election
required - see page 26 of the instructions) , , . , , , NONE
¢ Treated as distnibutions out of corpus (Election
required - see page 26 of the instructions) , , , . NONE
d Applied to 2010 distnibutable amount | | , , . 90,948.
Rematning amount distributed out of corpus NONE
5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2010 11,303\ 11,303.
(If an amount appears in column (d), the same
amount must be shown in column (a} )
6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below:
a Corpus Add hines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract Iine 5 7,114,
b Prior vyears' undistnbuted income Subtract
line db fromlne 2b . .. ... .. .. NONH
¢ Enter the amount of prior years’ undistributed
income for which a notice of deficiency has been
1ssued, or on whtch the section 4942(a) tax has
been previouslyassessed . . . . . . . ... .. NONE
d Subtract line 6c from lIine 6b Taxable
amount - see page 27 of the instructions _ _ _ | NONH
e Undistributed income for 2009 Subtract line
4a from line 2a Taxable amount - see page
27 of the instructions . . . . . . . . . . ... NONE
f Undistributed income for 2010 Subtract lines
4d and 5 from line 1 This amount must be
distributed n 2010 L, NDNF'/
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus i
to satisfy requirements imposed by section
170(b}1)(F) or 4942(g)(3) {see page 27 of the
INSIIUCHIONS) &« v o v v v v o e v e e e e NONH
8 Excess distributions carryox(/er from 2005 not
applied on line 5 or ine 7 (see page 27 of the
INSIFUCHIONS) &+ & v v v v v v v v s e e v e n NONH
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2011.
Subtract lines 7 and 8 fromhne 6a , . , . . . . 7,114,
10 Analysis of line 9
a Excess from 2006 ., . . NONE
b Excess from 2007 , , . 7,114.
¢ Excess from 2008 ., . . NONE
d Excess from 2009 , . . NONE
e Excess from 2010 . . . NONE
Form 990-PF {2010)
JSA
0E1480 1 000
JH7614 2TTR 10/03/2011 12:32:22 43-5601439 12 -
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Form 990-PF {2010) 59-6618905 Page 10

1a

2a

Private Operating Foundations (see page 27 of the instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) NOT APPLICABLE

If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that i1t 1s a private operating

foundation, and the ruling s effective for 2010, enter the date of the rulng . . . . . . . . . . .. >
Check box to indicate whether the foundation is a private operating foundation described in section | I 4942())(3) or | I 4942()}(5)
Tax year Prior 3 years

Enter the lesser of the ad-
Justed net income from Part {a) 2010 {b) 2009 {c) 2008 (d} 2007
| or the minimum investment
return from Part X for each

year listed

(e) Total

Quabhfying distributions from Part
XIl, ine 4 for each year sted .

Amounts included in hine 2¢ not
used directly for active conduct
of exempt activities « « + .

Qualhfying disinbutions made
directly for active conduct of
exempt activites Subtract hne
2d from Iine 2¢
Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relted upon

“Assets” alternative test - enter

(1) vaiue of all assets

(2) value of assets qualifying
under section
4942(M3NBM). . . . .

"Endowment” alternative test-

enter 2/3 of minimum invest-
ment return shown n Part X,
line 6 for each year listed

"Support” alternative test - enter

(1) Total support other than
gross Investment income
(interest, dividends, rents,
payments on securities
loans (section 512{a)(5}),
or royaltes} |

(2} Support from general
public and 5 or more
exempt organizations as
provided in section 4942
OM3MBHm) & o . . ..

(3) Largest amount of sup-
port from an exempt
organization _, , , , .

{4) Grossinvestment income

Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets

at any time during the year - see page 28 of the instructions.)

1
a

Information Regarding Foundation Managers:

List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation
before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000) (See section 507{d)(2}.}

NONE

List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the
ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.

NONE

Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:

Check herebDif the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept
unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc {see page 28 of the instructions) to individuals or
organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d.

The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed
SEE STATEMENT 8

The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materiais they should include:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2

Any submission deadlines:

N/A

Any restrictions or Iimitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other
factors.

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2

JSA
0E1490 1 000

Form 990-PF (2010}
JH7614 2TTR 10/03/2011 12:32:22 43-5601439 13 -




59-6618905

Form 990-PF {2010) Page 11
Supplementary Information (continued)
3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment
. If recipient s an indvidual,
Redipront STMAneet || Psganer Amoun *
Name and address (home or business) of Jubstanual contnbuter recipient |
a Paid during the year
SEE STATEMENT 9
TOtal . o o i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e > 3a 72,682,
b Approved for future payment
Jotal .« . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e » 3b
Form 990-PF (2010)
JSA
OE1431 1000
JH7614 2TTR 10/03/2011 12:32:22 43-5601439 14 -




59-6618905

Form 990-PF {2010) Page 12
Analysis of Income-Producing Activities
Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated Unrelated business income Excluded by section 512, 513, or514 Related (:r)exempt
@ o @ @ funciion ingame
1 Program service revenue Business code Amount Exclusion code Amount the 1nstructions )
a
b
c
d
e
f

g Fees and contracts from government agencies

Membership dues and assessments

Interest on savings and temporary cash Investments
Dividends and interest from securities | _ | 14 54,347.
Net rental income or (loss) from real estate

N Lo N

6 Net rental income or {loss) from personal property
7 Other investment income , ., ., . . . ....
8 Gainor {loss) from sales of assets other than inventory; 18 46 ! 665.
9 Net income or (loss) from special events
10 Gross profit or {loss) from sales of inventory . .
11 Other revenue. a
b
c
d
e
12 Subtotal Add columns (b), (d), and (e} . ., . . 101,012.

13 Total. Add ine 12, columns {b), (d), and (€}, . . . . . . . v v ittt e 13 101,012,
{See worksheet In line 13 instructions on page 29 to venfy calculations )
B Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes
Line No. Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column {e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to the

accomplishment of the foundation’s exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes) (See page 29 of the
v instructions )

NOT APPLICABLE

Form 990-PF (2010)
JSA
0E1492 1000

JH7614 2TTR 10/03/2011 12:32:22 43-5601439 15 -




Form 990-PF (2010) 59-6618905 Page 13

Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable
Exempt Organizations

Did the orgamzation directly or indirectly engage n any of the following with any other organization described Yes | No
in section 501(c) of the Code ({other than sectton 501(c{3) organizations) or In section 527, relating to political

organizations?

Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of:

(MCash . ... . ... e e e e 1a(1) X
[2) OMhEr @SSEIS |, . o v v v v v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1a(2) X
Other transactions

(1)} Sales of assets to a noncharitable eXemMpt Organization | . . . . . . v v v v o v v et e e e e e e e e e e e 1b{1} X
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt orgamization , , , . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b(2} X
{3) Rental of facilities, equipment, Orother assets . . . . . . . . . . . i i it i it e e e e e e e 1b(3} X
(4) Reimbursement arran@emeNnts . . . . . . . . o v v v vt et e e e e e e e e e 1b(4) X
(5} Loans or10an gUarantBES . . . . . . v v v i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b(5) X
(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solictations . . . . . . . . . . . . . s e e e e e e e e e e 1b(6) X
Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, orpaid emMPIOYEES , . . . . .+ . o v v v v e e e e e e e e e 1c X

If the answer to any of the above i1s "Yes,” complete the following schedule Column (b) should always show the fair market
value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation |If the foundation received less than fawr market
value in_any transaction or sharng arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received

{a) Line no (b) Amountinvoived (c) Name of noncharitable exempt organization [d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements

Is the foundation directly or indirectly afftiated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations
described i1n section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501{c}{3)} orinsection 5272, . . . . . . v v o v v v v v v v .. l:l Yes No
If “Yes,” complete the following schedule.

{a) Name of organization (b} Type of organization {c) Description of relationship

‘\l \‘Q

Slgl'l behef,nlycorrect, nd complet,
Here } .

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have ex s return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and

mipet
other than taxpayer or fiduciary) i1s based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge

' | 10/03/2011 CO-TRUSTEE
Sl&?éture of officer or trustee SUN ST BAN Date Title

Print/Type preparer's narrV Preparer's signature Date PTIN
Paid Check le

UEFFREY E. KUHLIN = [10/03/2011|self-employed| PO0353001
Preparer I . ame ® KPMG LLP = Frm'sEN B 13-5565207
Use Only [Fim'saddress » 100 WESTMINSTER ST, 6TH FL, SUITE A

PROVIDENCE, RI 02903-9605 Phone no 888-942-3272

JSA

Form 990-PF (2010)

0E1493 1000

JH7614 2TTR 10/03/2011 12:32:22 43-5601439 16 -
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DR. HARRY J. HEEB FOUNDATION 43-5601439

STATE (S) WHERE THE FOUNDATION IS REGISTERED

XD576 2000

JH7614 2TTR 10/03/2011 12:32:22

43-5601439

59-6618905

STATEMENT
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DR. HARRY J. HEEB FOUNDATION 43-5601439 59-6618905

FORM 990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME:
SUNTRUST BANK
ADDRESS:
300 S. ORANGE AVE, STE 1600
ORLANDO, FL 32801
TITLE:
CO-TRUSTEE, VAR
COMPENSAT ION ...t it i ittt e et ettt et e e 16,545.

OFFICER NAME:
DIANE E. PURSE
ADDRESS:
15231 WATERTOWN PLANK RD
ELM GROVE, WI 53122
TITLE:
CO-TRUSTEE, VAR.

OFFICER NAME:
VALERIE L. SWENSON
ADDRESS:
705 SUNNYSLOPE ROAD
ELM GROVE, WI 53122

TITLE:

CO-TRUSTEE, VAR.
COMPEN S AT ION ... i i it e ettt e et et e e 16,848.
TOTAL COMPENSATION: 33,393.

STATEMENT 7

XD576 2000

JH7614 2TTR 10/03/2011 12:32:22 43-5601439 33




DR. HARRY J. HEEB FOUNDATION 43-5601439 59-6618905
FORM 990PF, PART XV - LINES 2a - 2d

RECIPIENT NAME:
CANDACE MARSHALL

ADDRESS:
SUNTRUST BANK, 300 S ORANGE AVE. STE 1600
ORLANDO, FL 32801

FORM, INFORMATION AND MATERIALS:
LETTER FORM STATING APLLICANT'S REQUEST
MAY 1ST EACH YEAR

RESTRICTIONS OR LIMITATIONS ON AWARDS:
ORGANIZATIONS MUST BE EXEMPT FROM TAX UNDER
THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE.

STATEMENT 8

XD576 2000

JH7614 2TTR 10/03/2011 12:32:22 43-5601439 34




DR. HARRY J. HEEB FOUNDATION 43-5601439 59-6618905
FORM 990PF, PART XV, LINE 3 - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID

RECIPIENT NAME:
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE
RELATIONSHIP:
NONE
PURPOSE OF GRANT:
GENERAL CHARITABLE PURPOSES
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:
N/A
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID

TOTAL GRANTS PAID: 72,682.

STATEMENT 9

XDS§76 2000

JH7614 2TTR 10/03/2011 12:32:22 43-5601439 35 -




FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTNPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description ori Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss)
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 7,736.
91. HALLIBURTON CO COM 05/24/2010| 06/28/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,446.00 2,418.00 28.00
228. HALLIBURTON CO COM 05/14/2009| 06/28/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,125.00 5,038.00 1,091.00
110. MICROSOFT CORP COM 05/24/2010| 06/28/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,689.00 2,915.00 -226.00
485. MICROSOFT CORP COM 06/02/2005| 06/28/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,858.00 12,628.00 -770.00
.8506 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP COM 05/14/2009| 07/15/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6.00 7.00 -1.00
25. EXELON CORPORATION COM 05/24/2010| 09/15/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,059.00 982.00 77.00
200. EXELON CORPORATION COM 05/14/2009} 09/15/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,470.00 9,828.00 -1,358.00
9.6016 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP COM 05/24/2010| 09/15/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
74.00 70.00 4.00
53.3984 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP COM 05/14/2009| 09/15/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
413.00 422.00 -9.00
23. MONSANTO CO NEW COM 05/24/2010| 09/15/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,330.00 1,246.00 84.00
JSA
0E1730 2 000
JH7614 2TTR 10/03/2011 12:32:22 43-5601439 17 -




FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTI\QENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description pr Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis__ 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad| basis (loss)
90. MONSANTO CO NEW COM 05/14/2009| 09/15/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,203.00 8,161.00 -2,958.00
248. ADOBE SYS INC COM 06/28/2010| 10/27/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,914.00 7,415.00 -501.00
18. AMAZON COM INC COM 05/03/2010| 10/27/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,039.00 2,491.00 548.00
64. HEWLETT PACKARD COM 05/24/2010 10/27/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,719.00 2,948.00 -229.00
11. HEWLETT PACKARD COM 05/14/2009| 10/27/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
467.00 384.00 83.00
388.699 PIMCO COMMODITY REALRTN STRATEGY 05/24/2010| 10/27/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,370.00 2,923.00 447.00
18.36 PIMCO COMMODITY REALRTN STRATEGY-I 05/14/2009| 10/27/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
159.00 1259.00 30.00
1040.797 RIDGEWORTH FD-INTL EQTY INDEX # 05/24/2010| 10/27/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
13,551.00 11,230.00 2,321.00
5577.303 RIDGEWORTH FD-INTL EQTY INDEX # 05/14/2009| 10/27/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
72,616.00 64,747.00 7,869.00
380.87 RIDGEWORTH FD-INTL 130/30 #RGD1 05/24/2010| 10/27/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,685.00 2,190.00 495.00
5.465 RIDGEWORTH FD-INTL 130/30 #RGD1 05/14/2009| 10/27/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
39.00 28.00 11.00

JSA
0E1730 2 000

JH7614 2TTR 10/03/2011 12:32:22

43-5601439
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description P Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad| basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad] basis {loss)
1361.89 RIDGEWORTH FD-SHORT TERM BD #RGC 03/12/2008| 10/27/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
13,687.00 13,496.00 191.00
5602.392 RIDGEWORTH FD-INTERMEDIATE BD # 12/22/2009| 10/27/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
60,898.00 58,713.00 2,185.00
79. SENTINEL SMALL CO-I 12/09/2009| 10/27/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
568.00 482.00 86.00
20. TRANSOCEAN LTD CHF15 SHS 12/09/2009| 10/27/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES )
1,285.00 1,588.00 -303.00
65. TRANSOCEAN LTD CHF15 SHS 05/14/2009| 10/27/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,176.00 4,610.00 -434.00
89. ABB LTD SPONS ADR 10/27/2010 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,089.00 1,933.00 156.00
4. AMAZON COM INC COM 05/03/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
648.00 554.00 94.00
33. AMGEN INC 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,738.00 1,781.00 -43.00
31. APACHE CORP COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,879.00 2,887.00 892.00
14. APPLE COMPUTER INC COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,749.00 3,957.00 792.00
31. AUTODESK INC COM 10/27/2010} 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,279.00 857.00 322.00
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description o Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowablg basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad| basis (loss}

50. BB&T CORPORATION COM 09/15/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,322.00 1,177.00 145.00
118. BANK OF AMERICA CORP COM 05/24/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,613.00 1,906.00 -293.00
40. BANK OF AMERICA CORP COM 12/09/2009| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

547.00 620.00 -73.00

40. BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORP COM 05/14/2009{ 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,161.00 1,124.00 37.00
38. BAXTER INTL INC COM 10/27/2010 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,990.00 1,817.00 173.00
76. CVS CORP COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,537.00 2,514.00 23.00
38. CAMERON INTL CORP COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,277.00 1,535.00 742.00
65. CAPITAL ONE FINL CORP COM 05/03/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,286.00 2,975.00 311.00
19, CARNIVAL CORP PANAMA COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

740.00 806.00 -66.00

55. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,756.00 4,253.00 1,503.00
68. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP COM 07/29/2003| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

7,117.00 2,852.00 4,265.00
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CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

/F!ENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description %" aczztfed Date sold
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad]. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable hasis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad| basis {loss)

155. CISCO SYSTEMS COM STK 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,692.00 3,637.00 -945.00
640. CISCO SYSTEMS COM STK 02/27/2008| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

11,117.00 15,386.00 -4,269.00
15. COACH INC COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

763.00 738.00 25.00
16. DARDEN RESTAURANTS INC COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
744.00 722.00 22.00

59. WALT DISNEY CO 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,440.00 2,016.00 424 .00
82. EMC CORP MASS COM 10/27/2010] 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,145.00 1,602.00 547.00
28. EMERSON ELEC CO COM 10/27/2010} 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,602.00 1,398.00 204.00
40. EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC  CLASS A 05/24/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,110.00 2,016.00 94.00
20. EXXON MOBIL CORP 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,653.00 1,318.00 335.00
21. EXXON MOBIL CORP 07/29/2003| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,735.00 868.00 867.00
91. FLUOR CORP COM 05/03/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

6,485.00 4,848.00 1,637.00
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CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

{JIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description on Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj basis Excess of Gamn
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)

13. FLOWSERVE CORP COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,618.00 1,410.00 208.00
62. FREEPORT-MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,283.00 2,755.00 528.00
68. FREEPORT-MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC 05/14/2009( 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,601.00 1,597.00 2,004.00
63. GENERAL ELEC CO COM 05/24/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,221.00 1,019.00 202.00
3. GOOGLE INC CL A COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,725.00 1,847.00 -122.00
62. HOME DEPOT INC COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,236.00 2,070.00 166.00
51. HUNT J B TRANS SVCS 05/03/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,198.00 1,924.00 274,00
69. INTEL CORP COM 12/15/2003| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,382.00 2,089.00 -707.00
21. INTUIT INC COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,046.00 994.00 52.00
81. J P MORGAN CHASE & CO 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,661.00 3,073.00 588.00
81.206 JANUS PERKINS SMALL CAP VALUE-I 12/20/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,013.00 1,901.00 112.00
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CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

/PIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad; basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowabie basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis (loss)
62. JOHNSON & JOHNSON COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,636.00 3,826.00 -190.00
109. JOHNSON & JOHNSON COM 05/14/2009| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,393.00 6,627.00 -234.00
36. MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER DISCOVE 12/09/2009| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
990.00 1,084.00 -94.00
34. NUCOR CORP COM 05/03/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,548.00 1,558.00 -10.00
26, OCCIDENTAL PETE CORP COM 05/24/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,603.00 2,037.00 566.00
209. OMNICOM GROUP COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,856.00 8,826.00 1,030.00
141. PARKER HANNIFIN CORP COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12,725.00 9,635.00 3,090.00
13. PARKER HANNIFIN CORP COM 12/09/2009| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,173.00 700.00 473.00
44. PEPSICO INC COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,811.00 2,809.00 2.00
59. PHILIP MORRIS INTL COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,723.00 3,041.00 682.00
193.337 PIMCO COMMODITY REALRTN STRATEGY 05/14/2009{ 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,850.00 1,359.00 491.00
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CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description %’ ac?;z:?ed Date sold
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gamn
price less aliowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
20. PRAXAIR INC COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,950.00 1,822.00 128.00
436.811 RIDGEWORTH FD-MIDCAP VAL EQTY #R 12/13/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,425.00 5,039.00 386.00
106.226 RIDGEWORTH FD-MIDCAP VAL EQTY #R 12/09/2009| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,319.00 1,022.00 297.00
2732.638 RIDGEWORTH FD-INTL 130/30 #RGD1 05/14/2009| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
20,194.00 14,073.00 6,121.00
15. SCHLUMBERGER LTD COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,330.00 950.00 380.00
457.752 SENTINEL SMALL CO-I 12/09/2009| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,818.00 2,792.00 1,026.00
30. TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDS LTD SPONS A 05/03/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,451.00 1,800.00 -349.00
36. TEXAS INSTRS INC COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,209.00 956.00 253.00
18. THERMO ELECTRON CORP COM 05/24/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
965.00 924.00 41.00
34. TRAVELERS COS INC/THE COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,977.00 1,746.00 231.00
153. TRAVELERS COS INC/THE COM 05/14/2009| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,895.00 6,729.00 2,166.00
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)

25. UNION PACIFIC CORP COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,361.00 1,8759.00 482.00
13. UNION PACIFIC CORP COM 05/14/2009| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,228.00 599.00 629.00
93. UNITED PARCEL SVC INC CL B 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

6,671.00 €,196.00 475.00
6. UNITED PARCEL SVC INC CL B 05/14/2009| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

430.00 313.00 117.00

31. UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORP COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,505.00 2,153.00 352.00
23. VISA INC CL A COM 12/09/2009| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,643.00 1,862.00 -219.00
25. WALMART STORES INC COM 05/20/2004| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,295.00 1,372.00 -77.00
85. WILLIAMS COMPANIES INC 05/03/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,582.00 2,059.00 523.00
39. INVESCO LTD BERMUDA COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES .

982.00 867.00 115.00

3670.652 RIDGEWORTH FD-SHORT TERM BD #RG 12/22/2009| 03/25/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

36,523.00 36,276.00 247.00
2630.338 RIDGEWORTH FD-INTERMEDIATE BD # 12/22/2009| 03/25/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

27,224.00 27,566.00 -342.00
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV
CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVPIENT INCOME

f P ~ o] Date Date sold
Kind of Property Description 0 acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis (loss})
TOTAL GAIN(LOSS) v vv et ettt it it e e e e e e e 46,662.
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SCHEDULE D
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Capital Gains and Losses

» Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T. See the Instructions for
Schedule D (Form 1041) (also for Form 5227 or Form 990-T, if applicable).

OMB No 1545-0092

2010

Name of estate or trust

DR. HARRY J. HEEB FOUNDATION 43-5601439

Employer identification number

59-6618905

Note: Form 5227 filers need to complete only Parts | and |l

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

(a) Description of property
(Example 100 shares 7% preferred of "2" Co )

(b} Date acquired
(mo , day, yr)

{c) Date sold
(mo , day, yr )

(d) Sales price

(e) Cost or other basis
(see Instructions)

(f) Gain or (loss) for
the entire year
Subtract (e) from (d)

1a

w

b Enter the short-term gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, line 1b _ _ . . . . . .. . . .. . ... ..... 1b 22,405,
2 Shortterm capital gain or (loss) from Forms 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 _ . . . . . . . ... .. .. ... 2
Net short-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts _ . _ . .. .. .. 3
4 Short-term capital loss carryover Enter the amount, if any, from hine 9 of the 2009 Capital Loss
Carryover WOrksheet . . . . . . . . a |l )
5 Net shortterm gain or {loss). Combine lines 1a through 4 in column (f). Enter here and on line 13,
COMUMN (3) ON the BACK . & v o v v ot v e e e e e v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e » [ 5 22,405,

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{a) Description of property

(b) Date acquired

{c) Date sold

(d) Sales price

{e) Cost or other basis

(f) Gain or (loss) for
the entire year

(Example 100 shares 7% preferred of “Z" Co ) {mo , day, yr) (mo , day, yr} (see Instructions) Subtract () from (d)
6a
LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS STMT 1 7,736.
b Enter the long-term gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, line 6b, , . . . . . . . .. ... .. . . ..... 6b 16,470.
7 Long-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 2439, 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 _ , . . . .. ... ... .. 7
8 Net long-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts _ , . ., , . ... .. 8
9 Capital gaindistributions | . . . . L e e 9 51.
10 Gainfrom Form 4797, Part] | . . e .. |10
11 Long-term capital loss carryover Enter the amount, if any, from line 14 of the 2009 Capital Loss
Carryover WOrksheet . . . . . . . . 11 |{ )
12 Net long-term gain or ({loss). Combine lines 6a through 11 in column (f). Enter here and on line 14a,
column (3)onthe back . . . v . v v v e e e e e e e e e e e » | 12 24,257.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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Schedule D (Form 1041) 2010

43-5601439

36 -




Schedule D (Form 1041) 2010 Page 2

EXYN  Summary of Parts l and I (1) Beneficiaries' |  (2) Estate’s (3) Total
Caution: Read the instructions before completing this part. (see instr.) or trust’s
13 Net shortterm gainorfloss) . . ... ... ............. 13 22,405.
14 Net long-term gain or (loss):
a Totalforyear . . .. . . ... ... .. ... . ... ... 14a 24,257.
b Unrecaptured sectton 1250 gain (see line 18 of the wrksht.), . _ . . 14b
c 28%rategain . . ... ... L. e 14c
15 Total net gain or (loss). Combine lines 13 and 14a _, , , . . . . » |15 46,662.

Note: /f ine 15, column (3), 1s a net gain, enter the gan on Form 1041, line 4 {or Form 990-T, Part I, line 4a) If ines 14a and 15, column (2), are net gains, go
to Part V, and do not complete Part IV If ing 15, column (3), is a net loss, complete Part IV and the Capital Loss Carryover Worksheet, as necessary

Y cepital Loss Limitation

16 Enter here and enter as a (loss) on Form 1041, line 4 {or Form 990-T, Part |, line 4c, f a trust), the smaller of:
a The loss on line 15, column (3)or b $3,000 16 |[( )

Note: If the loss on line 15, column (3),1s more than $3,000, or if Form 1041, page 1, line 22 {or Form 99C-T, line 34), is a loss, complete the Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet on page 7 of the instructions to figure your capital loss carryover

Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rates

Form 1041 filers. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 in column (2) are gains, or an amount I1s entered In Part | or Part Il and
there 1s an entry on Form 1041, line 2b{2), and Form 1041, line 22, is more than zero.

Caution: Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions If

e FEitherline 14b, col (2} orline 14c, col (2) is more than zero, or

® Both Form 1041, Iine 2b(1), and Form 4952, line 4g are more than zero

Form 990-T trusts. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 are gains, or qualified dividends are included in income in Part |
of Form 990-T, and Form 990-T, hine 34, is more than zero. Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if
either line 14b, col. (2) or hine 14c, col. (2) 1s more than zero.

17  Enter taxable income from Form 1041, line 22 (or Form 990-T, line 34} _ [ 17
18 Enter the smaller of ine 14a or 15 in column (2)
but notlessthanzero. , . . .. ... ....... 18

19 Enter the estate’s or trust’s qualified dividends
from Form 1041, line 2b(2) (or enter the qualified

dividends included in income in Part | of Form 990-T) , , { 19
20 Addlines18and19 _ . . ... ... ... ... 20
21 If the estate or trust is filing Form 4952, enter the
amount from line 4g; otherwise, enter -0- , . » | 21
22 Subtract line 21 from line 20. If zero or less, enter-0- . . . . . ... ..... 22
23 Subtract line 22 from line 17 If zero or less, enter -0- , , . . . .. ... ... 23
24 Enter the smaller of the amountonline 17 0r$2,300 ., . . . . . . . .. .. 24
25 s the amount on line 23 equal to or more than the amount on line 24?
Yes. Skip lines 25 and 26; go to line 27 and check the "No" box.
No. Enter the amount fromhne 23, . . . ... . ... ... .. ... 25
26 Subtract ine 25 fromline 24, , _ . . . ... ... ... .. 26
27 Are the amounts on lines 22 and 26 the same?
Yes. Skip hnes 27 thru 30, go to line 31 [] NO. Enter the smaller of line 17 or line 22 27
28 Enter the amount from line 26 (If line 26 is blank, enter -0-) , . . . . .. . .. 28
29 Subtract line 28 fromline 27 | . . . .. .. .. 29
30 Multiply ine 28 by 15% (.15} | | L, L e e e 30
31 Figure the tax on the amount on line 23. Use the 2010 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041} . . .. . ... ... .. ... 31
32 Addlines30 and 31 . . L e 32
33 Figure the tax on the amount on line 17. Use the 2010 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
(see the Schedule Ginstructions in the instructions for Form 1041) , . . .. ... ... ..... .. 33

34 Tax on all taxable income. Enter the smaller of line 32 or line 33 here and on Form 1041, Schedule
G, line Ta {or Form 990-T, line 36) . . . . . v v v v i i v i e v e e e e e e e e e e e 34
Schedule D (Form 1041) 2010

JSA
0F1220 2 000

JH7614 2TTR 10/03/2011 12:32:22 43-5601439 ' 37 -




SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)
> See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).
» Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2010

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

DR. HARRY J. HEEB FOUNDATION 43-5601439 59-6618905
sl Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
sl e | (obed | wsaeseres | RIS | ool
1a 91. HALLIBURTON CO COM
05/24/2010 | 06/28/2010 2,446.00 2,418.00 28.00
110. MICROSOFT CORP COM
05/24/2010 | 06/28/2010 2,689.00 2,915.00 -226.00
25. EXELON CORPORATION COM
‘ 05/24/2010 | 09/15/2010 1,059.00 982.00 77.00
9.6016 FRONTIER
COMMUNICATIONS CORP COM 05/24/2010 | 09/15/2010 74.00 70.00 4.00
23. MONSANTO CO NEW COM
05/24/2010| 09/15/2010 1,330.00 1,246.00 84.00
248. ADOBE SYS INC COM
06/28/2010 | 10/27/2010 6,914.00 7,415.00 -501.00
18. AMAZON COM INC COM
05/03/2010 | 10/27/2010 3,039.00 2,491.00 548.00
64 . HEWLETT PACKARD COM
05/24/2010{ 10/27/2010 2,719.00 2,948.00 -229.00
388.699 PIMCO COMMODITY
REALRTN STRATEGY-I 05/24/2010} 10/27/2010 3,370.00 2,923.00 447.00
1040.797 RIDGEWORTH
FD-INTL EQTY INDEX #RGD8 05/24/2010 10/27/2010 13,551.00 11,230.00 2,321.00
380.87 RIDGEWORTH FD-INTL
130/30 #RGD1 05/24/2010| 10/27/2010 2,685.00 2,190.00 495.00
5602.392 RIDGEWORTH
FD- INTERMEDIATE BD #RGCF 12/22/2009} 10/27/2010 60,898.00 58,713.00 2,185.00
79. SENTINEL SMALL CO-I
12/09/2009| 10/27/2010 568.00 482.00 86.00
20. TRANSOCEAN LTD CHF15
SHS 12/09/2009 | 10/27/2010 1,285.00 1,588.00 -303.00
89. ABB LTD SPONS ADR
10/27/2010 03/23/2011 2,089.00 1,933.00 156.00
4. AMAZON COM INC COM
05/03/2010 | 03/23/2011 648.00 554.00 94.00
33. AMGEN INC
10/27/2010 03/23/2011 1,738.00 1,781.00 -43.00
31. APACHE CORP COM
10/27/2010} 03/23/2011 3,875.00 2,887.00 992.00
14. APPLE COMPUTER INC COM
10/27/2010 | 03/23/2011 4,749.00 3,957.00 792.00
31. AUTODESK INC COM
10/27/2010 | 03/23/2011 1,279.00 957.00 322.00
50. BB&T CORPORATION COM
09/15/2010 | 03/23/2011 1,322.00 1,177.00 145.00
118. BANK OF AMERICA CORP
com 05/24/2010 | 03/23/2011 1,613.00 1,906.00 -293.00
38. BAXTER INTL INC COM
10/27/2010 03/23/2011 1,990.00 1,817.00 173.00
76. CVS CORP COM
10/27/2010| 03/23/2011 2,537.00 2,514.00 23.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f) Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.

JSA
QF1221 3000

JH7614 2TTR 10/03/2011 12:32:22

43-5601439

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2010

38 -




SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)

» Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2010

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

DR. HARRY J. HEEB FOUNDATION 43-5601439 59-6618905
iyl  Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
) Dencpton of property E el srea | (GPmesld | soespnee | lgmoranertie | founoron,
1a 38. CAMERON INTL CORP COM
10/27/2010 | 03/23/2011 2,277.00 1,535.00 742.00
65. CAPITAL ONE FINL CORP
CoM 05/03/2010 | 03/23/2011 3,286.00 2,975.00 311.00
19. CARNIVAL CORP PANAMA
CoM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011 740.00 806.00 -66.00
55. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP COM
10/27/2010 03/23/2011 5,756.00 4,253.00 1,503.00
155. CISCO SYSTEMS COM STK
10/27/2010| 03/23/2011 2,692.00 3,637.00 -945.00
15. COACH INC COM
10/27/20310 | 03/23/2011 763.00 738.00 25.00
16. DARDEN RESTAURANTS INC
coM 10/27/2010 | 03/23/2011 744.00 722.00 22.00
59. WALT DISNEY CO
10/27/2010 | 03/23/2011 2,440.00 2,016.00 424.00
82. EMC CORP MASS COM
10/27/2010 | 03/23/2011 2,149.00 1,602.00 547.00
28. EMERSON ELEC CO COM
10/27/2010 | 03/23/2011 1,602.00 1,398.00 204.00
40. EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC
CLASS A 05/24/2010| 03/23/2011 2,110.00 2,016.00 94.00
20. EXXON MOBIL CORP
10/27/2010 | 03/23/2011 1,653.00 1,318.00 335.00
91. FLUOR CORP COM
05/03/2010§ 03/23/2011 6,485.00 4,848.00 1,637.00
13. FLOWSERVE CORP COM
10/27/2010 | 03/23/2011 1,618.00 1,410.00 208.00
62. FREEPORT-MCMORAN
COPPER & GOLD INC CL B CO| 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011 3,283.00 2,755.00 528.00
63. GENERAL ELEC CO COM
05/24/2010 | 03/23/2011 1,221.00 1,019.00 202.00
3. GOOGLE INC CL A COM
10/27/2010| 03/23/2011 1,725.00 1,847.00 -122.00
62. HOME DEPOT INC COM
10/27/2010 | 03/23/2011 2,236.00 2,070.00 166.00
51. HUNT J B TRANS SVCS
05/03/2010{ 03/23/2011 2,198.00 1,924.00 274.00
21. INTUIT INC COM
10/27/2010 | 03/23/2011 1,046.00 994.00 52.00
8l. J P MORGAN CHASE & CO
10/27/2010| 03/23/2011 3,661.00 3,073.00 588.00
81.206 JANUS PERKINS SMALL
CAP VALUE-I 12/20/2010 | 03/23/2011 2,013.00 1,901.00 112.00
62. JOHNSON & JOHNSON COM
10/27/2010| 03/23/2011 3,636.00 3,826.00 -190.00
34. NUCOR CORP COM
05/03/2010 03/23/2011 1,548.00 1,558.00 -10.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f) Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041,

JSA
0F1221 3000

JH7614 2TTR 10/03/2011 12:32:22

43-5601439

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2010
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OMB No 1545-0092

SCHEDULE D-1 Continuation Sheet for Schedule D

{Form 1041)

(Form 1041)

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

2010

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service

» Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

DR. HARRY J. HEEB FOUNDATION 43-5601439 59-6618905
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
e eeleneaol £ o s | R | s | CERRES | B
1a 26, OCCIDENTAL PETE CORP
CoM 05/24/2010| 03/23/2011 2,603.00 2,037.00 566.00
209. OMNICOM GROUP COM
10/27/2010] 03/23/2011 9,856.00 8,826.00 1,030.00
141, PARKER HANNIFIN CORP
COM 10/27/2010] 03/23/2011 12,725.00 9,635.00 3,090.00
44, PEPSICO INC COM
10/27/2010| 03/23/2011 2,811.00 2,809.00 2.00
59. PHILIP MORRIS INTL COM
10/27/2010| 03/23/2011 3,723.00 3,041.00 682.00
20. PRAXAIR INC COM
10/27/2010 ] 03/23/2011 1,950.00 1,822.00 128.00
436.811 RIDGEWORTH
FD-MIDCAP VAL EQTY HRGDS 12/13/2010| 03/23/2011 5,425.00 5,039.00 386.00
15. SCHLUMBERGER LTD COM
10/27/2010 | 03/23/2011 1,330.00 950.00 380.00
30. TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL
INDS LTD SPONS ADR 05/03/2010| 03/23/2011 1,451.00 1,800.00 -349.00
36. TEXAS INSTRS INC COM
10/27/2010| 03/23/2011 1,209.00 956.00 253.00
18. THERMO ELECTRON CORP
COM 05/24/2010| 03/23/2011 965.00 924.00 41.00
34. TRAVELERS COS INC/THE .
COM 10/27/2010 | 03/23/2011 1,977.00 1,746.00 231.00
25. UNION PACIFIC CORP COM
10/27/2010 ] 03/23/2011 2,361.00 1,879.00 482.00
93. UNITED PARCEL SVC INC
CL B 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011 6,671.00 6,196.00 475.00
31. UNITED TECHNOLOGIES
CORP COM 10/27/2010| 03/23/2011 2,505.00 2,153.00 352.00
85. WILLIAMS COMPANIES INC
05/03/2010] 03/23/2011 2,582.00 2,059.00 523.00
39. INVESCO LTD BERMUDA
COM 10/27/20101 03/23/2011 982.00 867.00 115.00
1b_Total. Combine the amounts in column {f} Enter here and on Schedule D,line1b . . . ... ... . ... ... ... 22,405.00

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041

JSA
0F1221 3000

JH7614 2TTR 10/03/2011 12:32:22

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2010

43-5601439

40 -




Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2010

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employeridentification numberif shown on the other side

DR. HARRY J. HEEB FOUNDATION 43-5601439

Employer identification number

55-6618905

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

(a) Description of property (Example

(b) Date

{c) Date sold

{e) Cost or other basis

(f) Gain or (loss)

100 sh 7% preferred of “Z" Co ) (s e e‘:m {mo, day. yr ) {d) Sales price {see nstructions) Subtract (e} from (d)
6a 228. HALLIBURTON CO COM
05/14/2009 06/28/2010 6,129.00 5:038.00 1,091.00
485. MICROSOFT CORP COM
06/02/2005| 06/28/2010 11,858.00 12,628.00 -770.00
.8506 FRONTIER COMMUNICATI
ONS CORP COM 05/14/2009| 07/15/2010 6.00 7.00 -1.00
200. EXELCN CORPORATION
COoM 05/14/2009] 09/15/2010 8,470.00 9,828.00 -1,358.00
53.3984 FRONTIER
COMMUNICATIONS CORP COM 05/14/2009| 09/15/2010 413.00 422.00 -9.00
90. MONSANTO CO NEW COM
05/14/2009 09/15/2010 5,203.00 8,161.00 -2,958.00
11. HEWLETT PACKARD COM
05/14/2009| 10/27/2010 467.00 384.00 83.00
18.36 PIMCO COMMODITY
REALRTN STRATEGY-I 05/14/2009| 10/27/2010 159.00 129.00 30.00
5577.303 RIDGEWORTH
FD-INTL EQTY INDEX #RGDS 05/14/2009 | 10/27/2010 72,616.00 64,747.00 ~7,869.00
5.465 RIDGEWORTH FD-INTL
130/30 #RGD1 05/14/2009] 10/27/2010 39.00 28.00 11.00
1361.89 RIDGEWORTH
FD-SHORT TERM BD #RGCX 03/12/2008 | 10/27/2010 13,687.00 13,496.00 191.00
65. TRANSOCEAN LTD CHF15
SHS 05/14/20091{ 10/27/2010 4,176.00 4,610.00 -434.00
40. BANK OF AMERICA CORP
COM 12/09/20091 03/23/2011 547.00 620.00 -73.00
40. BANK OF NEW YORK
MELLON CORP COM 05/14/2009 | 03/23/2011 1,161.00 1,124.00 37.00
68. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP COM
07/29/2003 | 03/23/2011 7,117.00 2,852.00 4,265.00
640. CISCO SYSTEMS COM STK
02/27/2008 | 03/23/2011 11,117.00 15,386.00 -4,269.00
21. EXXON MOBIL CORP
07/29/2003 | 03/23/2011 1,735.00 868.00 867.00
68. FREEPORT-MCMORAN
COPPER & GOLD INC CL. B CO|l 05/14/2009| 03/23/2011 3,601.00 1,597.00 2,004.00
69. INTEL CORP COM
12/15/2003 | 03/23/2011 1,382.00 2,089.00 -707.00
109. JOHNSON & JOHNSON COM
05/14/2009] 03/23/2011 6,393.00 6,627.00 -234.00
36. MORGAN STANLEY DEAN
WITTER DISCOVER & CO 12/09/2009 03/23/2011 990.00 1,084.00 -94.00
13. PARKER HANNIFIN CORP
COM 12/09/2009 | 03/23/2011 1,173.00 700.00 473.00
193.337 PIMCO COMMODITY
REALRTN STRATEGY-I 05/14/2009 | 03/23/2011 1,850.00 1,359.00 491.00
106.226 RIDGEWORTH
FD-MIDCAP VAL EQTY #RGDS 12/09/2009( 03/23/2011 1,319.00 1,022.00 297.00
2732.638 RIDGEWORTH
FD-INTL 130/30 #RGD1 05/14/2009 | 03/23/2011 20,194.00 14,073.00 6,121.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f) Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

JSA
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2010

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number iIf shown on the other side

DR. HARRY J. HEEB FOUNDATION 43-5601439

Employer identification number

59-6618905

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

o o metosgol 2 ea) et | e | wsdeoee | SRS | L0
6a 457.752 SENTINEL SMALL
Co-1 12/09/2009 | 03/23/2011 3,818.00 2,792.00 1,026.00
153. TRAVELERS COS INC/THE
COM 05/14/2009 | 03/23/2011 8,895.00 6,729.00 2,166.00
13. UNION PACIFIC CORP COM
05/14/2009| 03/23/2011 1,228.00 599.00 629.00
6. UNITED PARCEL SVC INC
CL B 05/14/2009] 03/23/2011 430.00 313.00 117.00
23. VISA INC CL A COM
12/09/2009| 03/23/2011 1,643.00 1,862.00 -219.00
25. WALMART STORES INC
COM 05/20/2004 | 03/23/2011 1,295.00 1,372.00 -77.00
3670.652 RIDGEWORTH
FD-SHORT TERM BD #RGCX 12/22/2009| 03/25/2011 36,523.00 36,276.00 247.00
2630.338 RIDGEWORTH
FD-INTERMEDIATE BD #RGCF 12/22/2009 | 03/25/2011 27,224.00 27,566.00 -342.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f} Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . . ... ............ 16,470.00
Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2010
JSA
0F1222 3000
JH7614 2TTR 10/03/2011 12:32:22 43-5601439 42 -




DR. HARRY J. HEEB FOUNDATION 43-5601439 59-6618905

15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

JANUS PERKINS SMALL CAP VALUE-I 1,035.00
MANNING & NAPIER WORLD OPPTYS-A 1,608.00
PIMCO INVT GRADE CORP BD-I 1,894.00
RIDGEWORTH FD-MIDCAP VAL EQTY #RGD5 468.00
RIDGEWORTH FD-INTERMEDIATE BD #RGCF 2,732.00
TOTAL 15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 7,736.00
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 7,736.00

STATEMENT 1

X0576 2000

JH7614 2TTR 10/03/2011 12:32:22 43-5601439 43 E




990PF, PART VII-B LINE 2B — SECTION 4942a2 EXPLANATION STATEMENT

This question does not apply. The foundation does not have any undistributed income
from prior years.




31 CASH CONTRIBUTIONS

91/11/11

05/09/11

05/13/11

05/13/11

05/13/11

05/13/11

05/13/11

05/13/11

05/13/11

05/13/11

CASH DISBURSEMENT
ACH TRANSF TO CHECKING/SAVINGS
TCF #3730366076
FOR
PAID TO ACH0366076
VALERIE L SWENSON
TR TRAN#=IN000945000001 TR CD=038 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
ACH TRANSF TO CHECKING/SAVINGS
MAY 2011 MEETING EXPENSES
FOR
PAID TO ACH0366076
VALERIE L SWENSON
TR TRAN#=IN001041000001 TR CD=038 REG=0
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS
REHAB PROGRAMS FOR CHILDREN/ADULTS
FOR
PAID TO
BADGER ASSOC FOR THE BLIND
TR TRAN#=IN001650000004 TR CD=072 REG=0
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS
PROJECT LEARN 2011
FOR
PAID TO
BOYS & GIRLS CLUB
LAKE/SUMTER COUNTY
TR TRAN#=IN001650000005 TR CD=072 REG=0
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS
TRAINING AND PLACEMENT FOR VISUALLY IMPAIRED
FOR
PAID TO
CANINE COMPANIONS FOR
INDEPENDENCE
TR TRAN#=IN001650000006 TR CD=072 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR
PAID TO

CHRISTIAN HOME & BIBLE SCHOOL
TR TRAN#=IN001650000007 TR CD=072 REG=0
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS
BRAILLE TRANSCIPTION SERVICES FOR EDUCATION
FOR*
PAID TO

AUDIO & BRAILLE LITERACY
TR TRAN#=IN001650000003 TR CD=072 REG=0
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS
2 YEAR FL COLLEGE PLAN SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR
PAID TO.

LAKE/SUMTER TAKE STOCK IN CHILDREN
TR TRAN#=IN001650000009 TR CD=072 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS
EARLY INTERVENTION PROGRAM
FOR
PAID TO
LIGHTHOUSE CENTRAL FLORIDA
TR TRAN#=IN001650000010 TR CD=072 REG=0
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS
SCHOLARSHIPS FOR LAKE COUNTY STUDENTS
FOR-
PAID TO
STETSON UNIVERSITY

TR TRAN#=IN001650000011 TR CD=072 REG=0

-1640
PORT=INC
-541
PORT=INC

-12500

PORT=PRIN
-5000

PORT=PRIN
~4000

PORT=PRIN
-2500

PORT=PRIN
-2500

PORT=PRIN
-4000

PORT=PRIN
-5000

PORT=PRIN
-10000

PORT=PRIN

80

04

00

00

00

00

-1640 80

-541 04

1101000032
*+*CHANGED** 09/23/11 DNB

1105000025
*+CHANGED** 09/23/11 DNB

-12500 00 1105000034
**CHANGED** 09/23/11 DNB

-5000 00 1105000035
*+*CHANGED** 09/23/11 DNB

-4000 00 1105000036
*+CHANGED** 09/23/11 DNB

-2500 00 1105000037
**CHANGED** 09/23/11 DNB

-2500 00 1105000033
**CHANGED*+* 09/23/11 DNB

-4000 00 1105000039
**CHANGED** 09/23/11 DNB

~5000 00 1105000040
*YCHANGED** 09/23/11 DNB

-10000 00 1105000041
*+CHANGED** 09/23/11 DNB




ACCT 2TTR 5601439 SUNTRUST BANK

PREP 43 ADMN 25 INV 524 TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TAX

CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS TAXABLE

i1 CASH CONTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)

05/13/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT -10000 00
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS
MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
FOR:
PAID TO
SUNRISE ARC
TR TRAN#=IN001650000012 TR CD=072 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

05/13/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT -5000 00
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS
LAKE COUNTY BACK TO SCHOOL FAIR PROJECT
FOR -
PAID TO
FLORIDA’S VISION QUEST
TR TRAN#=IN001650000008 TR CD=072 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

05/20/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT -10000 00
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS
TWO PHD STUDENTS WITH WFH-SJ PROGRAM
FOR
PAID TO FS5601439
MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE
OF NURSING
TR TRAN#=2Y000728000197 TR CP=072 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

TOTAL CODE 311 - CASH CONTRIBUTIONS

PAGE 42
RUN 09/23/2011

12 13 28 PM
EDIT
INCOME PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

-10000 00 1105000042
*+CHANGED** 059/23/11 DNB

-5000 00 1105000038
**CHANGED** 09/23/11 DNB

-10000 00 1105000050
++*CHANGED** 09/23/11 DNB




TIvi3d 0I103.130d

V1-03 NGd ¢ A¥¥VH “3a

LSNYJNNS “w\\\\\___,

000000 10 t&£00
X 00°1 S0166SHL9 :dISN)
X 00°0 65°99 058°L0T W02
%X 1wt LS 62°9.5¢® 92 L1G‘¢El §5°€68°12 dd02 313d IVIN3AIII0 €02
% 28°0 20191€20¢€ :d4ISND
X 00°0 1€° 1% oLy se W02
% g2°2 H0b 05°590°6 S9°188°¢ S0°9%6°2L1 d¥02 1I90KW NOXX3 -3 ¢4
%X €1°0 001%9.L991 :dIsSNd
%X 00°0 96" 1b 016°501 W02
% 16°2 LLY 91°'G5€9°6 L0°915°9 $2°1S0°91 d¥02 NO¥A3HI €51
%X 6%8°0 GOTd25€ST :dISNna
%X 00°0 09°6¢ 099°LY W02
% 00°0 0 96°182°1 8€°962‘9 Y6°LL5‘L d¥03 1INI NOYIWVI 651
%X 19°0 SOTITIHLE0 :dISND
% 00°0 02°6L 009 %21 WOD
X 85°0 1L 99°965°‘S b1°95€‘6 08°20L°Y1 d¥02 3HIVdV 811
ASY3N3
S3TITan33s XI1Inb3
X LL'S 2430010609 :dISnd
X 00°0 001 000°1 0T# Sdd4 TLSNI S9I190 3IWINd
% 11°0 £H1 00°'0 28°8G1°921 28 gS1‘921 ¥L SOITHO LMW A3NOW G3.v¥3034 28 §61°921
{E] dVN A3ND
%x-02°9
-15°555°G¢1 -I%°955°G¢1 HSVY) TVdIJINIANd
0I703d190d WJIONTId
XITINIVR JWOINT ~  TIWR oL 433y TIINn 934 13500 TINIVW J0 NOILdT83S3aA 1333V $3IAVAS 30
0l a13IA IVANNY SSO1/NIVY 1S02 XvL 34 III¥d LINAVH INIVA dvd
/1INYVH a31VWILS3 a3zZITv3dNN ANTIVA LINYVH
1v @131A
FHOINI
€ 39vd 11/1€/50 40 SV 6E£H1095 "ON LINNOJJV

‘433H




000000 10 16200

X 992 ££9 0Z 'S1L°‘9 0Y *250°61 09 "L5L ‘s SIVIYALYH TVIOL
% €90 »01dS00bL *dISND
X 00°0 £€9° 1L 0b8°501 WOD
X 68°'1 8L1 88°bH0°‘¢ 88 LS9 9L°619'6 INI ¥IVXVid 68
X £9°0 S019%€0L9 *dISND
X 00°0 L0°¢H 0be°2H ROJ
X 2v°s 61¢ -99°6591 9E°HLH'6 08°H1¢‘6 d¥0J ¥0INN n2e
X 2¢°0 L580a1L99E :dISND
X 00°'0 gb-¢c2 059° 19 WOJ
X %61 9¢1 88°628‘¢ 91 €61°¢ b0°¢20‘2 INI 4709 2 ¥3dd0I NVHOWIW- L¥0d433¥d 9¢l
SWIdIIVR
X 0L°1 1881 L2822 °'sh €L "1%0 ‘S9 00 °02Z ‘801 AS¥3IN3 TVIO0L
% £5°0 001L55696 :dISNd
X 00°0 0622 06¢° 1% WODJ
% 8972 962 19°Hel‘e b 8bb ‘g 16:285°11 INI SO0J SRHVITIIM 69¢
X s8°0 801498908 :dISND
%X 00°'0 81°94 02L° 498 HOD
% L1 912 69°6L5'9 €8°Se1‘21 25°S19‘81 a1l 339339WNTHIS 912
AITUNIVH JROINT (I oL a3 ITNN ¥3d 1803 IINIVH dJ0 % NOIIdTYIS3a I3ISSV SIYVHS 90
0oL d13IA TVANNY SSOT1/NIVI 1502 Xvi 434 33Id8d L3NYVH 3NTVA Avd
/LINYVYH G31lVHILS3 Q3Z1IvIANN ANTIVA LINUVK
iv @I3IA
JHOONI
b Jovd T1/1¢/S0 40 SV 691099 "ON LNNOJJV

V1-03 Nd4 ¢ A¥¥VH "¥0 ‘933H

ISAINNS “W\&%

JIviia 0I11041¥0d




000000 T0O 16%00

X €50 501560102 :dISN3
%X 00°0 18°€G 0s8°88 WOD
X 99°1 851 LO"SHL ‘S 88°€9L°S G6°905°6 d¥02 NIJINNVH ¥3Nyvd L01
%X I5°0 10186955 :dISnD
X 00°0 65°5% 058°5% W02
% €1°1 zo1 0L 122 GL HI8‘9 S» 2506 INI SOAS SNV3L €@  INMH 161
% 1G°0 €01%0969¢ :dISND
X 00°0 882 059761 W02
% S0°€S (]2 22°v29‘01 »G L2881 9L°15% 21 02 2373 vy3INI9 bg9
% 05°'0 20121%E9E :dISND
% 00°0 z28°8% 0£6°89 M3N WOD
%X €1°0 o8 bLrL2's s$1°289°¢L L8°656°01 4302 ¥onid 6S1
X tbT0 SOIdYSEYS :dISND
% 00°0 65°06 02 121 W02
% 90°1 601 06-2192 G9°169°L G5 50501 d¥02 3A¥3ISMO4 Gg
% 99°0 H0TTI0T62 :dISND
X 00°0 69°6¢ 0S5° Y5 W02
% €572 52 05°905°S 0L°0§G°9 02°£50°01 02 33173 NOS¥3W3 be1
% €5°0 T0T20€EL0 :dISND
% 00°0 L1°b¢ 025 LS WO
% 00°0 0 057059 86°829°‘9 85°662°L ONI 30vdSO¥3v 38 961
X €5°0 »0252£000 :dISND
% 00°0 E°G1 606°92 YAV SNOdS ANVIHIZLIMS
X 12'Y 06% 60°8S6°‘Y 12°855°'9 098511 ail gav 25
SIVISISNaNT
XITINIVR TIHOINT (IWH 0L d33) T1INN I TINIVR d0 X NOT1dT83sS3d 1353V $IUVAS a0
01 g13IA JVANNY SSO1/NIVS 1S02 Xvi a3d 321d8d LINFVKW ANTVA dvd
/7L3ANYVH d3lvWILS3 a3zZ11V3IENN INIVA LIANYVW
1v d131IA
3IW0INI
5 Jovd 11/18/50 40 SV 6551095 "ON INNDJIV

71Ivi3d 011041¥0d

V1-03 NGd  A¥¥VH "¥d ‘933H

ISMIINNS Zjt




000000 10 16500

X 09'0 20192048 :dISND
% 00°0 9192 082°9¢ W02
%X 9L°2 £9¢ 10°G50¢Y €9'HET‘6 b9 691°¢St IONI 10430 3WOH £9¢
%X 290 S0TY61L€2 :dISND
X 00°0 s1°SY . 05905 HO0D
% §5°2 gg2 00°100°1 0g°L12°8 0s 8126 ONI SINVY¥NVLIS3IH N3ayva 281
%X 19°0 H0IHSL68T :dISND
% 00°0 * 6L°GS 099°€9 WOD
%X 191 902 G0°€8€°9 60°561°8 H1°8LG°H1 INI H3VO0D 622
% b0 00£859¢9T :dISND
% 00°0 69°5¢% 018" 8¢ WOJ LINN
% 86°2 8v2 10°9LL 18°058°8 88°929°6 d¥03 IVAINYVYD 8u2
% 19°0 901G€1S20 :dISNID
% 00°0 08°b5t 069°961 KOD
X 00°0 0 16°1%9‘b 98°601°01 GL T1GL‘H1 INI NOZVHV Gl
0113335 NSNOJ
X £0°2 1822 28 '088 ‘LY b8 "89Y ‘G9 91°658 ‘211 STIVIYLISNAONI Tviol
% 1L°0 60TL10S16 :dISND
% 00°0 00°8¢ 0LL L8 W02
% 61°2 2b¢ GG°858°8¢ 16°99L°9 90°¢€29°sSl d¥02 S3I90TONHIIL Q3ILINN 8L1
% 9€°0 90T2IET16 :dISND
X 00'0 9128 065" €L WOJ § 12
% 28°2 022 L1922 LL'82G°S 56°68L°L IONI JAS 1333Vd Q3LINN 901
% 880 801818206 :dISND
%X 00°'0 01° 9% 046°%0T WO
X 18°1 2a1 88°60L‘Y 2L°189°¢S 09°L6E°8 d¥02 2I4IJVd NOINN 08
TITIAIVA IWOONT TR oL d3h ITNN ¥3d IS0D TIVIVW 0 % NOTLJIIIS3a 13SSV TIYVHS J0
oL Q13IA IVANNY SSO1/NIV9 103 xvli @34 331dd L3INAV INIVA ¥vd
/13INUVK a31VvWILS3 a3Z2I11v3¥NN INTIVA LINAVH
1v d131A
IHOINI .
9 39vd 11/1£/50 30 SV 6£5109S5 °“ON LNNOIJIJV

7Ivi3d 0IN041¥0d

V1-03 NG4 r A¥¥vH "dd ‘€33H

ISTYINOS Zp!




000000 10 T6%£00

X £9°2 5281 86 146G 16 ° 162 ‘0S 6% °£22 ‘99 $31dv1S ¥3HWNSNOD TV1IOL
X 1%°0 €OT129I1E6 :dISND
X 00°0 0065 022°59 WO
%X 69°2 L€2 92°800°T 8S-L56°L H9°GH6‘8 INI S3301S L¥VW-TVM 291
X 69°0 601812252 :dISND
X 00°0 ££° 96 000°L9 WO
% €U°¢ 8Lb SH 0682 GG6°L19‘21 00°800°St 02 31EWV9 3 ¥31J0¥d 22
%X 28°0 60T2L18TL :dISND
X 00°0 15°8Y 052 1L WO0D
X 18°¢ 0%9 €1°018°S Le-Lzerzt 05°LS6°L1 TINI SI¥YOW dITIHd 052
X 09°0 80T18HHETL :dISND
%X 00°0 18°05 02t 12 HOD
%X 06'2 £8¢ 60°L9L°'S €2°19%°6 2e 822 st INI 031Sd3d 981
X 15°0 001059921 :dISN)
X 00°0 G2°82 069°8¢ KOJ
% 0€°1 bh1 §9°666°2 8s°g0(‘8 €0 HOT‘TI d¥02 NYVYHWINYI SAD 182
SITIVIS TIWNSNOT
X 091 6051 22°2LL ‘52 09 'S91'SY 28 "LS6 L8 AYVNOILINISIA ¥IWASNOI TVLOL
%X 0L°0 90189552 :dISNd
% 00°0 £9°52 089" 1% WDD
X 96°0 8v1 g2 e22'9 22-880°6 LY 198°‘ST 03 A3INSIQ LIVM 69¢
% 1570 »0155200S :dISND
% 00°D GE°GH 0%2°¢s W02
% 88°1 112 66°£99°1 596956 b9 gg2 It d¥03 STHOM 112
KITEALVH TIWOANT . TIWR O a3y  TINA 834 1509 TIVEVW J0 X NOY1IdTd993530 I3ssV JIIVAS IO
oL @13I1A SSOT/NIVY 1502 Xvli a3id 301¥d LINAVH 3NIVA ¥Vd
/13NAVH A31vWILS3 g3z11v3AaNN INTIVA LINAYVH
iV a131A
IWOINI
L 39vd 11/1£/50 40 SV 6E5T09S 'ON INNODIIV

TIvi3d 017041404

V1-03 NOd r AY¥VH ¥4 ‘433H

ISMAINNS 2




h

000000 10 16%£00

X 06°1 2LLt 66 '886 ‘12 22 °S9T1‘1L 12 "2G61°S6 3AVI HLIVIH Tviol
% 1v°0 201965¢88 :dISND
%X 00°0 GG I¢ 055°59 WO0D
% 00°0 ] G 228°¢S 0G°9Y1°‘S G9°996°8 ONI JI4ILNIIOS ¥YIHSIJ OWNIHL L1
X G650 602929188 :dISNd
%X 00°0 19°Ls 006° 05 YAY SNOJS
% 691 9u1 -g2-882°1 €0°190°11 08°2LL°6 G171 SANI TV3ILN3IJIVHEVHd VA3IL 261
% 590 GOTASE68S :dISND
X 00°0 96°82 06L°9¢ M3N WOD
%X vl'b 8.8 06°996‘2 05°866°01 00°G96°S1 INI 0D % XJ¥3H (1:39
X 880 50109184 :dISND
% 000 01°55 062°L9 HOJ
X 8§°¢ 082 65°665°1 80°LLLY 19°'9L12°8 NOSNHOr 3 NOSNHOr g2l
% 88'0 00128120¢ :dISNd
X 00°0 86°2¢ 095°6S W03
X 00°0 (] 2€°995°8 00°029°01 2884161 INI S1dI¥3S SS3IYJX3I 22¢
% 89°0 60TST8TLO :dISND
%X 00°0 89° 1Y 025° 65 WOD
X 60°2 122 66°SL1‘S 15°819‘L 9696501 ONI 1LNI ¥31Xvde 8L1
% HE°0 00T2911€0 :dISND
% 00°'0 8G°8b 095 09 ROJ
% 00°0 0 be eBbH 1 29°¢20°‘9 96°906°L INI NIOKV 521
%X 89°0 001528200 :dISND
% 00°0 €0°9% 05225 WO
X 19°¢ LHS €L TLL T 26°6TT°S1 G2'168°‘H1 sdvl Liogdv 582
3¥VI HLIV3H
KITENIVA T3IWOINI TIW 0L a3dy TINM g3d IS0 I3NIVH d0 #Z NOTIJdTd383d 135SV S3YVAS d0
0L a13IA AVANNY SSO1/NIV9 1503 Xvl1 d3ad 3IIdd LIANYVH INIVA ¥vd
ZLNIVH G31VHILS3 a3ZIVIANN INTIVA LINJVK
1v Q13IA
JHOINI
8 39vd 1i/18/90 40 SV 6€5109G “ON LNNOJIV

7Ivi3aad 0IT04130d

V1-03 N4  A¥¥VH

ISMIINAS Z

“3G ‘433H




000000 10 1600

X 98°0 00THGZ299% :dISN)
% 00°0 02°6¢ 0%2°sbH WO
X 182 9¢H D1°50S°‘€S PG LYe ‘ST 99°258°81 03 3 3SVHD NVOUOW df 9¢Y
X 95°0 801141659 :dISNID
% 00°0 €L°61 0L9°%2 WO VANW¥3gE Z°0dsn
%X 86°1 13 98°b%58°2 €5°986°Y 6£°028°L ail 03S3ANI Lie
X 65°0 90TISIS591H :dISND
% 00°0 20°s2 059°92 WOD
% 05°1 G61 62°96¢L 16°802°21 02°S00°€T INI dN0oAD SIOAS INIA A¥041¥VH 88b
X 16°0 H0TI9TIHI8E :d4ISND
X 00°0 69181 0SL°051 HO3
% 0071 621 -98°1G6 £€8°28H°¢1 26°v25'21 INI dNoY¥9 SHIVS NVWA109 68
%X SL°0 SOTHOH0HT :dISND
% 06°0 AT 055 °bg WOD
%X LS°0 09 11°6%0°¢ g2 rTE sl HE 9G€91 d¥02 INIJ 3INO VLIdVD 10§
X 98°0 L0T1LS65G0 :dISND
% 00°0 69°¢2 0b9° L2 W02
X 25872 Ll 1€°10T°T 15°69¢‘9 88°065°L dy03 1344 2Le
% 8€°0 001850590 :dISNd
X 00°0 12°L2 0T 82 WO0D
% §8°1 €51 02°811 »9°GH1°8 HE°592°8 d¥02 NOTI3R NY¥OA MIN 40 JNVE 62
% 85°0 501506090 :dISNID
X 00°0 50°G1 0GL° 11 WO
X %€°0 9¢ -28° 1262 28°0LG5°¢s1 06°965°0T d¥03 VII¥3WV 40 dNvE 206
STIVIONYNTI
TITINIVA TIWOONT TIYW 0l d33y TINn 393d 1300 IINIVR J0 < NOTIdTd333ad 133535V SJUVAS 90
ol @131A IVANNY SSO/NIVS 1S02 Xvi 034 3213d 13INAVK INIVA ¥vd
/LIANYVH a3LvKILS3 a3ZI1vIINN INIVA LINYVW
1v d13IA
IHOINI
6 39vd 11/18/50 40 SV 6£5109S "ON INNOJIV

V1i-02 NGd ¢ A¥IVH 8@ ‘9433

ISMUINNS Zjt

1v.i3d oIvo41d0d




000000 10 16500

% 0L°0 €0195£282% :dISND
% 00°0 gb°G¢ 085" L€ W02
% 621 961 69°L8L 65°€9HH1 b0 152°S1 02 G¥VYXIVL-LL13ITM3H 80%
% €L°0 80646528 :dISNd
%X 00°0 69°20% 020°625 KOJ V 12
% 00°0 0 9L°659°¢S b»8°'0€2°21 09°0L8°ST INI 319009 og
% 69°0 201859892 :dISND
% 00°0 0g°2t 0LY 82 WO2
% 00°0 0 18°150°8 09°882°9 19702851 SSVH d¥02 JW3 €04
X £5°0 901692250 :dISNId
% 00°0 €9°92 086°2% WO02J
X 00°0 0 02°LbH‘Y 98 ¢€H2°2L 96 069°11 JINI Ns3aoLnv 2Le
X911 00TSEYLE0 :dISND
% 00°'0 g6  1€1 0E8 LbE W02
% 00°'0 0 8.°88L°G1 18°209°6 65 165°S2 INI 31ddVv g2
A9070 TIVWHY0
X 69°1 696 ‘1 £€°286°S 02 "8H8 ‘921 £6 "GEE ‘0E 1 STIWIINVNI4 TVLIOL
% 69°0 101992656 :dISNI
% 00°0 1£°0¢ 0Ls°82 M3N WOD
X 691 912 -11°9L8 86°0L9°¢1 28°96L°21 02 3 093vd S113M 189
% 19°0 601625869 :dISND
X 00°0 8L°09 02v°29 W02
% G2°2 82¢ 19°¢8¢ 1972221 82°'909°%1 INI dNo¥9 SIAS INIF INd Hse
% 186 8959955219 :dISNI
¥ 00°'0 G1°22 091°b2 M3N WOD
% 28°0 99 -98°166 86°210°6 21°120°8 AZTINVLIS NVIUOK 2t¢
KITSAIVH TIWOINT TIhW ol a3h TINN 939 IS63 nav 0 % NOTIdYd3530 I3SSV SIYVHS 30
ol d13IA IVINNY SSO1/NIVD 1S02 Xvl a3d 321¥d LINAVH INTVA dvd
/13INYVH J3ILVHILSI d3zI1Iv3ANn ANTIVA L3INAVW
1v a131A
JWOINI
0t 39vd 11/1£/50 40 SV 6S9109S "ON LNNODJJV

1Ivi3a 0IT04130d

V1-0J NG4 r A¥¥VH "¥a ‘933H

ISMIINNS N\\%




000000 TO0 16500

X §£9°0 Y96 bl °2G9 ‘LY IL °9%% ‘b01 Sb "6602SG1 AS0TONHI3L NOILVHYO04NI Tviol
X 6%°0 6£8292826 :dISND
% 00°0 Ly 08 090" 18 ROJ Vv 3
x 9L°0 6L Li-8L SL7129°01 26766901 INI VSIA 2l
Z b0 501805288 :dISN)
%X 00°0 »2- 81 00g¢°S¢ HWOJ
X Lh'1 r4A¢ L1°LS9‘Y €L'6L6H 06°9€9‘6 INI SYISNI svxal g2
X €9°0 €0IM92088 :dISNI
%X 00°'0 22-0s 06L°GS HOJ
% 00°0 0 £€°1v6 81°L8b‘® 15°82%°6 713a d¥0J vivavi3dl 691
X 08°0 S0IX68£89 :dISND
X 00°0 10-02 022 %t WOJ
X 0L°0 g2t £€G°LL2°L Tr-eb2or 99°029°LT 4303 370vi0 21s
X 290 €0120219% :dISNd
%X 000 bE" LY 0.6°¢S HOD
X 00°0 0 ivb o211l 95°000°8 €6°021°6 INI LINLNI 691
X 090 001051855 :dIsSnd
X 00°0 (1] 1 2 ¥4 015°¢2¢ WOJ
X 22'¢ HZY L0 €88 8258221 GE°891°ET d¥03 731NI sS85
AITENIVH JHOINT (YW o1 333 TIAN 834 1503 I3%AVH 30 % NOTIJY¥JSId I3S3V s3 S ¥80
0l d731IA TVANNY SSOT/NIVI 1s0J3 Xvli a@3s 331dd L13INAVH INIVA 3vd
/L3INAVH Q3LVHILS3 a3ZIIV3ANN 3NTIVA L3INAVH
iy d13IA
3HOINI
It 39vd 11/18/50 40 SV 6551095 °ON LNNOJJV

TIVi3d 0IT04.L40d

VL1-0J NG3 r AdJVH

ISMAINNGS “W\\\%

‘40 ‘433H




000000 10 16500

X 11°6 GHG128€99 :dISND
X 00°0 808 BSH'6 vV 13 ¥3S SALJdO QI¥0M
% €8°0 vH9 ' 1 G£°016°82 GG H52°0L1 06°H91°661 SA4 ¥II4VN 3 ININNVW 199°5L0°12
% H6°1 €8TIJE01LH :dISND
X 00°'0 52°02 08b°62 I 72 a4 3NIVA dvD 1IVHS SNIX¥3d
% 99°0 561 €2'hiL‘8 LL 099°SS 00°555'2% Sdd SNNVE 582°299°T
% 28°2 009158658 :dISND
X 00°0 LH 01 026°01 95 LSNI a4 S$3IS3LvyLS 3Ln0sSqVy
X 190 G2 26°095°2 12°681°6S ST 05219 SA4 WNY0d HLL HGI‘S
% 061 9€€020€00 :dISNI
% 000 26°01 089° 11 7D ILSNI 04 LIOHS 9NOT ALIND3
% 60°0 0 Ls8°€1L2 62°526'8¢ 99°8£9° 1% S04 N33a¥3IAY  HS6°H9S‘¢E
nd waln
X 99°1 £91'v1 19 "0 ‘612 59 *856 ‘SH9 92 "669 ‘598 SIILI¥NIAS ALINDI V1oL
X lb°g 20628259 :dISND
X 00°0 €9°G6 020°'001 a4 X3ANI 00% JdVIAIW d3S
X 86°0 -1 Y] 21°L1S‘¢g v6°GEE 2L 90°'§G98'SL 3l S3IAVHSI 852
IInb3- vnin
X 09°0 H0IAEHE26 dISAD
% 00°0 L8° 62 0€6°9¢ W02
% 82°S 869 98°926°2 0T°%69°01 b6°022°S1 SNOILVIINNWWOD NOZI¥3A 85¢
$30 T N T FERENS
KITUNIVH T3WOINT ~ (19W 01 a33) IINn 33d 1303 T3INIVH J0 % NOYIJT9953d 135SV S3AVHS d0
oL @13IA AVANNY SSO1/NIVY 1S02 Xvi a3d 3OIdd LINYVH INTVA ¥vd
ZL3NYVKH Q3LVWILS3 a3ZITvIdNn INIVA LINAVH
1v @13IA
3WOINI
21 39vd 11/1€/90 40 SV 6E€51095 "ON INNOJIV

1IvL3A 0I704L80d

V1-03 NO4 r ANYVH °"¥@ “833H

ISMIINNS Zf




000000 10 16500

X 112 86891 L2°685°68 bG€GL‘2TL 16°2¢°208 SANNd TVALNK viol
%X €8°9 005802088 *:dISNd
X 000 e ¢l 0L6°¢t 10 ¥OSIAAQY a4 ag Ivdo19
X b9y €8L‘S 12°689°'S 00°sgL‘121 12°%2h 2121 Y1 3HOJINI NOLITdWAL SL2° 1216
X b0°2 S28982L18 :dISN)
X 00°'0 ot-9 056°8 13 TISNI ad 02 1IVKS
X000 0 85°€8I°‘H1 29°L9€‘0¢ 0T TIbS‘HY Sdd T3ANILNIS 659°9L6°Y
X 891 H02¥60808 :dISND
X 00°'0 9221 026°21 Al @3 S3LINNLYOLH0 JVIQIW 2 1IVWS SN
X 0060 [ 90°8H9°1 80°H»19°0¢ v1-2922¢ SAd4 33A0AHIS L0°L6b‘2
X %82 Y0€065£€69 *HIsSND
X 00°0 2b 0l 0€S°01 73 ILSNI a4 NOILlvind MOo1
X 122 505‘1 »0°959 00°261°T19 90°€H8°‘19 Sdd OJWId ££0°€l8°‘S
X 98°2 91850022L :dISn)
X 00°0 06°01 018°0T 13 11SNI a3 G€ JAY0D 3IAVHEI LANI
X 85°9 S2h e -S0°¢6Y 91°820°¢9 11°5¢5°29 43S LWOW LANI DVd SOd OJWId 286 H8L‘S
% 26°1 149950022, :dIsSnd
X 00°0 €0°L 00L°6 TLSNI A931VYLS NANLINTIVIY ALIQOWWOD
X L1°6 698‘¢ ££°895°11 1£'90%°0¢ 59°H661H Sd4 OJWId 122°92%°Y
X L6°¢ §05526889 :d4ISNI
X 00°0 85°0% 0L0°9¢ A 1 4G4 TLSNI SINW 9NIL013A3Q
X 05°0 bbhe £9°89H°¢1 S99 °90% ‘€L 86°5£.8°'98 SUd Y3IWIIHNILIAO €£89°80H‘2
XITInIVH INOJNT (@N | I INEED] IINA 934 IS0 TINIVH JO0 X NOTLIJTd3S3d 13S3V SIIVAS J0
0l al3IA IAVONNY SSOT/NIVI 1503 Xvi @34 33I¥d LINYVH INIVA ¥vd
/L3INYVH d3L1VKILS3 a3Z17v3idNn ANAVA L3NAVH
lv 413IA
3WOONI
€t 39vd 11/1€/50 40 SV 6¢%1095 °"ON LNNOJDY

V1-023 NGd r AYYVH “¥ya “933H

ISMAINNS “w\\\%

1Ivi3d 0I7041¥0d




000000 10 16%00

TAHT00L66 :dISN3

% 00°0 1Hd TVYNI4 40 LdJ¥ NO

X 00°0 00°0 000°0 INI 173d
X 00°0 0 0o o 00°0 00°0 ONIAN3Id NOILIV SSVY1I 18

Sd1100266 :dIsSn]

% 006°0 1Hd TYNI4 340 1d42¥ NO

X 008 00°0 000°0 d¥0J VII¥3IWVY 40 ANV
X 60°0 0 00°'0 00°0 00°0 SNIAN3Id NOILJIV SSV1 )¢

$SI3SSV SNOINV T13JSIH

X 80°¢ L0121 1€ 288 ‘s2Z Z¢€ °2%8 ‘89¢ £9 "61L‘26¢ SAONM4 A¥VLI3IddOdd TVIOL
% L8 1 119182992 :dIsSN)

X 00°0 98°6 010°01 XJ9¥# SHS I

X 112 298 08°229 96°992°0Y GL°688°0Y ad WY¥31 LYOHS-d4 HLAOMIOATY 68°980‘Y
X 89°Y 8.918299L *dISNI

X 00°0 28°8 010°6 r393#% SHS I

X 08°S L€6°S gerotre‘z 00°920°001 82:982°201 WINI H9IH 1¥ 9174 XI3S-0d4 HLAOM3IOAIN 82S5°2Se‘ll
% §£6°2 S1938299L :dIsSnd

X 00°0 29°6 11:1- A | SQ93# SHS I

X ¢L°0 199 66°202°'91 69°918°LY 89°020°H9 ALIND3I VA dVICQIW-0d HLYOM3ITQAIYH GS°0L6°YH
%X 8b°8 20.18299L :dISN)

X 00°0 92°01 0oS°01 4393# SHS I

X 19°2 0b8‘y 52°0G8‘Y 89°2.9°081 26:225°s81 g9 3JIVIGIAYIINI-A3 HLYOMIAOAIY G6L T09°LI

SONNd AYV13Tdd0dd

TITINIVA —3H0DNT TI9W oL a33y TINN ¥3d IS03 IINIVA 40 % NOI1dTd3353d I3SSV S3av d
Ol d13IA TVONNY S$SOI/NIVO 1802 xvl @3d 3JI¥d LINAVH INIVA ¥vd
/LINYVKH d31lVvWILlsS3 d3ZIv3ANN INTVA LINAVH

1v @131A

IWOINI
b1 39vd 1i/1£/50 40 SV 6€5109S "ON LNNOJJV

V1-03 NG4  A¥3VH "¥0 ‘4933H

ISMIINOS Zjf

1Ivli3ia 0I17041¥0d




600000 10 16500

AT T

%X 02'9
Iv°GH99¢1 15°595°9¢T HSVYJ 3JWOINI
0 0J
X 86°1 21g‘sH 62 "L12 ‘s£¢ 26251812 ‘T 12-0LE°1502 TIOL 017041304 WJIININd
X 00°0 0 00°0 00°0 000 S13ISSVY SNO3ANVII3OSIW Tv.iOL
111000466 :dISND
X 00°0 IHd TVYNIJ 40 1d2¥ NO
X 00°0 000 ooo°o0 dd0d Xod3x
X 000 0 00°0 00°0 00°0 INIAN3d NOILIV SSVII 1
ATTINIVH IHOINT (W 0L @33y TINM 93d IS03 IINIVH 30 X NOILJTYIS3q I3S3V SIAVAS 90
0L GY3IA IAVANNY SSOTI/NIVS 1S03 Xvl 434 JII¥d L1INYVH ANTIVA dvd
/L3INYVYNW a3LvHIlS3 d3ZITV3ANN ANAVA LINAVH
lv ai3ia
JHOINI
St 39vd 11/1e/50 40 SV 6£5109S “ON LNNOJJV

TIVLi3A 0I104140d

V1-02 NGJ  A¥¥VH "¥ad ‘d33H

ISIAINNS Z




